

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.25610 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.09.03
18:27:53 +0530

Panchgani Trading Company Through
Its Partners Firoz Mohammed Memon &
Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Anil Sakhare (through V.C.) i/by S. K. Srivastav &
Co., for the petitioners.

Mr. Shivprasad Page for the respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

PC.:

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for the respondent, stand over to **25th September 2025**.
2. Interim relief granted by this Court on 1st August 2025 to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)