

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11331 OF 2025

Panchgani Trading CompanyPetitioner

Vs.

Bharat Petroleum CorporationRespondents

Mr. Anil Sakhare (through vc) with Mr. Rajvardhan Lalawade, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. S. R. Page, for Respondents (through vc).

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 5th December 2025

PC:-

1. By consent of parties, stand over to **18th December 2025**.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)