

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11331 OF 2025

Panchgani Trading Company Thr. Its PartnerPETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.RESPONDENT

PRIYANKA GHARGE PATIL A/W RAJVARDHAN K.

SASAWADE FOR PETITIONER

SHIVPRASAD PAGE FOR RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI J**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)