

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11331 OF 2025

Panchgani Trading Company Thr. Its Partner ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Bharat Petroleum Corporation LtdRespondent

Mr. Anil Sakhare (through VC) Senior Advocate, Mr. G. Srivastava,
Ms. Priyanka Gharage Patil, Mr. Rajvardhan Sasawade for the
petitioner
Mr. Shivprasad Page (through VC) for respondent

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned senior advocate for the petitioner submitted that the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent confirms the same.
3. Stand over to 9th March 2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.04
16:13:48
+0530